
Table GC.7
Government awarded contracts by Tender, 2024

 Tenders Contract Period Company Value

Tender for Employers and Public Liability Insurance, Gibraltar Electricity Authority, 2024 - 2026   05/01/2024 Senate Insurance Brokers £86,345.70
Tender for Supply of RGP Patrol Car 19/01/2024 Gedime Motors td £24,295.00
Tender for the Supply of a Single Cabin Pick up Truck RGP 16/02/2024 Prime Auto Ltd £29,995.00
TSD Emergency Works Framework 2024-2026 24/10/2024 Leed Transport, Babytel, Macmillan, Amco (Gibraltar)Ltd, Site Trading Ltd, 

Building Rendering and Painting Services Ltd, A&D Services, Paragon 
Construction Services Ltd

Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 
is dependant on Volumes

Tender for Supply and Manufacture of Road Signs 2024 - 2026 29/02/2024 Car Care Centre t/a Grafix Sign Centre Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 
is dependant on Volumes

Tender for the Supply of EV Glass Van GFRS 07/02/2024 Prime Auto Ltd £29,995.00
Tender for Landport Beautification 16/02/2024 Profield Contractors Ltd £913,044.34
Tender for the Supply of Office Furniture & Equipment 2024-2026 05/03/2024 All Office, Top Choice Appliances Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (Borders & Coastguard Agency) 2024-2026 07/08/2024 Smartwear Ltd, Cotton Leisure, Russell Stuart UK Tailors Ltd Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (MEHEC) 2024-2026 06/05/2024 Smartwear Ltd, Cotton Leisure, Sports & Leisure, Russell Stuart UK Tailors 

Ltd
Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (Port) 2024-2026 18/04/2024 Russell Stuart Uk Tailors Ltd, M Sheppard & Co Ltd, Cotton Leisure Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (RGP) 2024 - 2026 25/04/2024 Cotton Leisure, Russell Stuart UK Tailors Ltd, Smartwear Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (GPO) 2024-2026 06/05/2024 Cotton Leisure, Russell Stuart UK Tailors Ltd Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (GFRS) 2024 - 2026 03/05/2024 Cotton Leisure, Russell Stuart UK Tailors Ltd, Smartwear Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (HM Customs) 2024 - 2026 04/06/2024 Russell Stuart Uk Tailors Ltd, International Franchise Ltd Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (GBUS) 2024-2026 22/04/2024 Cotton Lesiure, Russell Stuart UK Tailors, Smartwear Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (HMP) 2024-2026 26/04/2024 Russell Stuart UK Tailors Ltd, Smartwear Ltd, Cotton Leisure Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Uniforms (AFRS) 2024-2026 01/05/2024 Cotton Leisure, ,Smartwear Ltd, International Franchise Ltd Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Provision of Medical Malpractice Insurance (Care Agency) 2024-2026 26/04/2024 Capurro Insurance & Investments Ltd Premium Year 1 - £76,000.00 Premium Year 2 - £76,000.00 Total - 

£152,000.00
Tender for the Operation of a Cafeteria at Ocean Views Mental Health Facility 01/07/2024 Taste & Toast Unable to give values as this is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply Of Printed Envelopes 2024-2026 30/05/2024 Roc-a Graphics Ltd Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Provision of Domiciliary and Home Support Services for the Care Agency 19/06/2024 Lifecome Care Limited Lot 1 - Domiciliary Care - at an estimated value of £1,918,286.64 per 

annum. Lot 2 Home Support - at an estimated value of  £1,918,286.64 per 
annum.

Tender for Chemotherapy Suite Refurbishment for the GHA 05/08/2024 Sharrock Shand £1,254,231.87
Tender for Generic Uniforms 2024-2026 12/08/2024 Smartwear Ltd, Cotton Leisure, J Marr t/a Stitch & Print Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Provision of Licensed Insolvency Practitioner Services 2024 04/11/2024 PriceWaterhouse Coopers Value based on rates submitted and existing requirements.
Tender for the Supply of OEM Ink Toner Cartridges 2024-2026 25/09/2024 Netgear Ltd Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for the Supply of Electrical Materials 2024-2026 23/09/2024 Pacific Coast, Parr Electrical (Gibraltar) Limited, City Electrical Factors 

(Gibraltar) Limited
Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for New Footpaths - South Barrack Ramp 04/11/2024 AMCO (Gibraltar) Limited £76,293.00
Tender for the Supply of Recycled Photocopy Paper 2024 -2026 22/10/2024 Image Graphics Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes
Tender for Road Resurfacing Works 2024 14/11/2024 AMCO (Gibraltar) Limited £640,576.20
Tender for the Relocation of Bus Stop and Associated Works at Europa Point 26/11/2024 Leed Transport £87,350.00
Tender for the Supply of Protective Clothing 2024-2026 17/12/2024 Russell Stuart UK Tailors, Cotton  Leisure, Smartwear Framework contract with Schedule of Rates. Unable to give values as this 

is dependant on Volumes

 Updated 5 February 2025

Note: 
As from July 2014 GC.2 and GC.3  now combined including all Government awarded contracts by tender in respect of supply, services and works.

Source: Procurement Office 


